

GR Case No. 231/1996  
(CNR NO. WBBD12-000380-2016)

Order no. 79 dt. 13.01.23

As per resolution by the Kalna Bar Association dated 11.01.23, requested not to pass any adverse order as the Law Clerks not able to perform with the Ld. Advocates today.

Hence, the case is adjourned today for the ends of Justice.

Issue strong reminder against pending w/a.

Fix 01.06.23 for er of W/A.

Sd/-

**Najmus Sahar**

(JO CODE WB 01355)